2550

-1 \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Galit Shoes Ltd.		04/20/2004	CORPORATION: ISRAEL

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spring Footwear Corp.
Street Address:	750 N.W. 33rd Street
Internal Address:	Suite D
City:	Pompano Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33064
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 712550		SPRING STEP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)263-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-263-1000

Email: nytm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen M. Walsh, Esq.

Address Line 1: Clinton Square, Post Office Box 31051
Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14603-1051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

30525/2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Melanie L. DeRue

Total Attachments: 1 source=DOC039#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002831 FRAME: 0279

900007299

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Galit Shoes Ltd., an Israeli corporation, with a principal place of business at 103 Mordei

Hagetaot Street, Rishon Le-Zion, Israel 75533 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademark

SPRING STEP for use on shoes ("the SPRING STEP Mark") and U.S. Trademark Registration

No. 712550 therefor.

Spring Footwear Corp., a New York corporation, with a principal place of business at

750 N.W. 33rd Street, Suite D, Pompano Beach, Florida 33064 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to

acquire the SPRING STEP Mark and the registration therefor.

For ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of

which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR assigns to ASSIGNEE all its right, title, and interest

in and to the SPRING STEP Mark and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 712550, together with

the goodwill of the business symbolized by such mark.

Galit Shoes Ltd.

Date: April 29 2004

By: Francisco Programme President

(Title)

R763806.1

RECORDED: 04/20/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002831 FRAME: 0280